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Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Shri Rishabh Gupta, Uttar Pradesh.

With respect to Recruitment of ET 25" batch in Electrical discipline through GATE
2020. Advt. No. CC/04/2019, please provide the following information: —

Query 1. | What is the status of recruitment? Is it closed now?

Reply 1. | Recruitment of ET 25" batch is closed now.

Query 2. | What is the validity of the waitlisted panel?

Reply 2. | The validity of panel was upto 17" June 2021.

Query 3. | After the issue of substitute offers through a notice dated on 4™ June
2021, how many seats are still vacant? Please provide a category wise
breakup?

Reply 3. | Total seats vacant - 03 [Category wise Breakup: UR — 02; OBC (NCL) -

01]

Query 4. | Will there be another list of substitute offers? If yes, when can it be
expected?

Reply 4. | No




